Physi kal isch-Techn ische Bu ndesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
( 1 )
(2)
(3)
EC.TYPE.EXAMINATION CERTI FICATE
(Translation)
Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for Use in

50 "c
yes, wall-to-wall
Type designation
Type of current
Nominalvoltage
Rated current
Limit power
Temperature class
Single mounting
lvlax. permissible ambient temperature
lvledium temperature
Butt mounting
lvlax. permissible ambient temperature
lvledium temperature
(13)
(14)
PTB
sheet 2/4
(15) Description of equipment
The solenoid consists of a magnet coil, an armature system and a fixing nut. The armature
guide forms the pressure-proof part of the magnet, the guide tube is tested at '1.5 times the
nominal operating pressure. The guide tube is specified either for thread-mounting or flange-
mounting. The winding consists of varnished copper wire of insulation class H. This coil is
injection-moulded with pre-plastifled granules. A circuit board with electronic components js
soldered onto the terminal posts of the encapsulated part of the coil. The terminals are mounted
into a housing made of glass-fibre-reinforced polyimide 6 and casted afteMards.
Electrical data
Type designation
Type of current
Frequency
Nominal voltage
Rated current
Limit power
Tamnar r t ,  ' r a  . l . c c
Single mounting
Max. permissible ambient temperature
Medium temperature
Butt mounting
Max. oermissible ambient temoerature 40 'C
Medium temperature 40 "C
3044
direct current
6 V  . . . 2 2 0 V
0.435 A ... 0.012 A
2.5 W
T6
yes
50 "c
50 'c
yes, wall-to-wall
40 "c
40 "c
Eclype€xamination Cenifietes without siqn.ture and ofticiälstamp shallnoi be valid. The ceriräcales may be cncu ated
only withoul a teration. ExlEcls or aLtehtions a€ subjedto appovalby the Physikalisch-Technische a!ndesanslalt
In case oldispute, the Geman text shall p.evail
Physikalisch-Tech nische Bundesanstalt ' Bundesallee '100 ' D-381 1 6 Braunschweig
Physi kal isch-Techn ische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
SCHEDULE TO EC.TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE PTB 06 ATEX 2055 X
3043
alternating current
50 Hz ... 60 Hz
1 2 V . . . 2 4 0 V
0.2r2  A . . .  0 .015 A
3.4  W
t 5
yes
50 'c
50 'c
yes, wall-to-wall
40 'c
40 'c
3042
direct current
6 V . . . 2 2 0 V
0.531 A . . .  0 .014 A
3.3 W
yes
50 'c
50 "c
yes, wall-to-wall
40 'c
40 'c
3041
alternating cunent
50 Hz ... 60 Hz
12V . . .240V
0.380 A ... 0.024 A
4.6 W
r4
60 "c
80 "c
yes
yes, wall-to-wall